# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 06/09/2004               |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                      |
|---------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| SANFORD, L.P. |          | 108/23/2005    | LIMITED<br>PARTNERSHIP: ILLINOIS |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BEROL CORPORATION       |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 29 E. STEPHENSON STREET |  |
| City:           | FREEPORT                |  |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 61032                   |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE   |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark     |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 0591188 | BLACK WARRIOR |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (630)481-1699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630.481.1685

Email: zee.darby@newellco.com Correspondent Name: Zakkiyya "Zee" Darby

Address Line 1: 2707 Butterfield Road, Suite 100 Address Line 4: Oak Brook, ILLINOIS 60523

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ZAKKIYYA "ZEE" DARBY |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| Signature:         | /ZPD/                |
| Date:              | 08/23/2005           |

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003145 FRAME: 0067** 

900030627

Total Attachments: 2 source=BLACK WARRIOR ASSIGN DOC#page1.tif source=BLACK WARRIOR ASSIGN DOC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003145 FRAME: 0068

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sanford, L.P., an Illinois Limited Partnership

("ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys, to Berol Corporation., a

Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), nunc pro tunc as of June 9, 2004, the entire right,

title and interest in, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by, the

trademark registration listed in Schedule A, and all associated designs or logos

embodying same, together with ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in as well as

the goodwill of the business associated with such trademarks being assigned to

ASSIGNEE, and any and all privileges associated with same, including the right to sue

for any and all past infringements which may have occurred at any time up to the date

of this present Trademark Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that it has the full right to

convey the above-described right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any

encumbrances and that no other Assignment or other agreement has been or will be

executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR

SANFORD, L.P.

Dated: (Just 23, 2005

y: ///

(signature)

Name: Christopher B. Schneider

Title:

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003145 FRAME: 0069

## Schedule "A"

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

BLACK WARRIOR 0,591,188 June 15, 1954

**RECORDED: 08/23/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003145 FRAME: 0070